Nominal Voltage 12V(6 cells)
Design Floating Life @25°C 12 Years
Nominal Capacity @25°C
20 hour rate
6.00A to 10.50V 120.00Ah
10 hour rate
10.50A to 10.50V 105.00Ah
5 hour rate
18.40A to 10.20V 92.00Ah
  3 hour rate
27.60A to 9.90V 82.80Ah
1 hour rate
67.10A to 9.60V 67.10Ah
Internal Resistance Full Charged
Battery@25°C <5.5mΩ
Energy Density (20-hr. rate) 88.84W-h/l
Specific Energy (20-hr. rate)  40.56W-h/kg
Shelf Life
(nominal capacity at 20°C)
1 Month 97%
3 Months 91%
6 Months 83%
Max.Discharge Current@25°C 7 Min.  360.0A
Max Short-Duration Discharge
Current 10 Sec  900.0A
Standby Use Charge
(Constant Voltage) @25°C
Initial Charging Current
Less than 36.0A
Voltage  13.6-13.8V
Cycle Use Charge
(Constant Voltage) @25°C
Initial Charging Current
Less than 36.0A
Voltage 14.2-14.4 V
Operating Temperature Range
Charge -20°C to
50°C
Discharge -40°C to
60°C
Length 407±1
Width 177±1
Height 225±1
Total Height  225±1
Weight(kg) 35.5±3%
Unit: mm
Page 1/2To ensure safe and efficient operation always refer to the latest edition of our Technical Manual,
as published on our website. All data subject to change without notice.
Deep Cycle GEL Battery
䘀䜀䔀吀 ㄀㈀嘀㜀　䄀䠀
Designed for Cycle, Standby and Solar Applications!
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL FEATURES           mm
TERMINALS           mm
DG -12V120AHFuture Green
Technology
L
HT
W
H
20mm
7mm
M8
 T11 - THREADED
INSERT - 8mm
STUD
•
Pb
FGET DEEP CYCLE BATTERY
Type Voltage
Regulation
Initial
Current
Stand-by Use No Limit
14.4 - 14.7V
13.5 - 13.8V
Cycling Use 36.0A Max
Charging Instructions (at 25℃)
CAUTION
· AVOID SHORTING TERMINALS
· DO NOT CHARGE
IN A GAS TIGHT CONTAINER
· KEEP SPARKS, FLAME AWAY
FUTURE GREEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
GEL 12V120AH
 GEL Technology - DG batteries comes from the internationally
superior Gel technology. It is ideal for standby or frequent cyclic
discharge applications under extreme environments.
 Long Life Time - By using strong grids, high purity lead and
patented Gel electrolyte, the DGseries offers excellent recovery after
deep discharge under frequent cyclicdischarge use, and can deliver
400 cycles at 100% DOD.
 Maintenance-Free, Non-Spillable - Proven VRLA technology
guarantees safe operation without maintenance and ‘non- restricted
article’ status for transportation.
 Excellent Recovery from Deep Cycle - Unique technical
processes are used into the grid alloy and electrolyte additive, in this
case the battery can be recharged after being over-discharged.
 Designed-In Reliability - Cutting-edge manufacturing and
process control combined with meticulous quality assurance
procedures guarantee consistent and dependable performance
GENERAL FEATURES
Ch
ar
gi
ng
Vo
lu
m
e
C
ur
re
nt
Vo
lta
ge
 ( )       ( )     ( )
Charging time (hour)
Charging characteristics
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0.02C
0.04C
0.06C
0.08C
0.10C
0.12C
0
15.00
14.40
13.80
13.20
12.60
12.00
4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36
After  50%  Discharge
After 100% Discharge
charging volume
charging current
charging voltage
@25 /77°F
Charging voltage:13.65±0.10V/piece
Discharge characteristics(@25 /77°F)
V
o
lt
ag
e
(V
)
Discharging time (hour)
Temperature effect on capacity
C
ap
ac
it
y
(%
)
Temperature (°C)
0
-30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
20
40
60
80
100
120
2.0CA
1.00CA
0.55CA
0.20CA
0.10CA
0.05CA
Temperature effect on Design Service life
L
if
e
ye
ar
Temperature (°C)
Float charging voltage:13.65±0.01V
10 20 30 40 50 600
5
10
15
25
20
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
14.0
 1.2    2.4
 6       12      24   36 48 1  2
4    6  8 10      20   40
Final
Voltage
6.012.0
24.0
60.0
120.0
 Ambient Temperature 25°C
Shelf Life & Storage
Storage time (month)
00
C
ap
ac
it
y
R
et
en
ti
o
n
 R
at
io
 (%
)
80
60
40
0
0  2  4  6  8  10  12  14  16  18  20
40°C
(104°F)
30°C
(86°F
20°C
(68°F
5°C
(41°F
Charging is not
necessary unless
100% of capacity
is required.
Charging before
use is necessary
to help recover
full capacity.
Chargemay fail
to restore full
capacity. Do not
let batteries reach
this state.
Future Green Technology Co., Ltd.
Building B, Shangsheng Industry Park, Baiyun District, Guangzhou, China.
Email: sales@fget4u.com       Tel: +86-020-31230665
Page 2/2© 2018. Future Green Technology Co., Ltd.. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
DG-12V120AHDeep Cycle GEL Battery
240.0
CONSTANT CURRENT DISCHARGE RATINGS (Amperes at 25°C)
Future Green
Technology
F.V/Time 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
9.60V 204.5 164.2 110.0 67.1 40.1 27.7 22.7 18.6 12.8 10.8 6.60
10.0V 194.6 160.8 109.1 66.8 39.8 27.6 22.6 18.5 12.7 10.7 6.36
10.2V 187.7 158.3 108.4 66.1 39.5 27.4 22.5 18.4 12.6 10.6 6.18
10.5V 175.3 152.5 106.7 65.5 39.2 27.3 22.3 18.2 12.5 10.5 6.00
10.8V 161.7 142.2 103.0 64.0 38.5 26.6 21.8 17.8 12.3 10.4 5.64
11.1V 146.2 129.0 97.4 60.8 36.8 25.4 20.7 17.1 11.8 10.1 5.40
C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)
Cycle life vs.Depth of discharge
@25°C/77°F
Number of Cycles
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750
100%
DOD
80%
DOD
50%
DOD
0
20
40
60
80
100
120